THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9920ASA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9918/MAX9919/MAX9920 are single-supply,
high-accuracy current-sense amplifiers with a high
input common-mode range that extends from -20V
to +75V. These amplifiers are well suited for current

µC
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART VSENSE
(mV)
GAIN
(V/V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX9918ASA+ ±50 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9918ASA/V+ ±50 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919FASA+ ±50 45 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919FASA/V+ ±50 45 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919NASA+ ±50 90 8 SO-EP*
MAX9919NASA/V+ ±50 90 8 SO-EP*
MAX9920ASA+ ±200 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9920ASA/V+ ±200 Adjustable 8 SO-EP*
MAX9918/MAX9919/MAX9920 -20V to +75V Input Range,
Precision Uni-/Bidirectional,
Current-Sense Amplifiers
VCC to GND.............................................................-0.3V to +6V
RS+, RS- to GND (VCC = 5V).................................-30V to +80V
RS+, RS- to GND (VCC = 0V)............-15V to +80V (15 minutes)
Differential Input Voltage (VRS+ - VRS-)
	 (MAX9918/MAX9919).................................±15V (Continuous)
Differential Input Voltage
	 (VRS+ - VRS-) (MAX9920)............................±5V (Continuous)
REFIN, FB, OUT to GND.......................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
SHDN to GND........................................................-0.3V to +20V
Output Short Circuit to VCC or GND..........................Continuous
Continuous Current into Any Pin